01 December 2021 Wednes day Race Result

22nd Race Starts At:21:25

Prize 1.)8.190 § 2.)2.600$
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire Dam Weight
SHAKEM N
1 BREAKEM(1) 4yobg SHAKINIT UP - SUPER GIRLIE 55,5 WESLEY HENRY

5 AYCAPOTE(6) 4yog  AIKENITE - DANCE AWAY

g CAPOTE

3 FREE FLAYME(4) gyo h UNCAPTURED- FLAY MIGNON 555 GULLERMOJ. AGUERO BENJAMIN STABLES
UNSPOILED

4 MOMENTS() 7yobh KITTENSJOY - MYSTICSOUL 55,5 MIKE ALLEN DEBRA M. SMITH

5 MESA SKYLINE(2) fly" ch Ky MESA - STREET LINE 55,5 DAVID CARDOSO VALORIE LUND

dyog HECTOR RAFAEL DIAZ, CAROLE STAR
6 MITZRAYIM(5) ) CAIROPRINCE- CHLOEBEAR 55,5 o STABLES
7 THREEOHTWOCASSIE(7) 7yobg EDUBAI- EXQUISTECASSE 55,5 ROCCO BOWEN TOM A. CLARK

Pick(1) 26,95 b, Quinella(1/6) 48,35 b, Exacta(1/6) :132,90 t, 1st Double(2/1) :112,60 t

Condition

3)13008

Jockey

WENDY L. BROWN

55,5 ANTONIO A. GALLARDO HEEHAW RACING

kg,
Owner
LUISR. DOMINGUEZ
KATHLEEN A.
GUCIARDO

JOSE H. DELGADO

GARY F. HOUSE

VALORIE LUND

JOSE H. DELGADO

TOM A. CLARK

Tampa Bay Downs ABD Racecourse

1650 Dirt

4)9108
Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin
2695 3.92(7) 1
2,75 23.613) 6
16,55 748(5) 4
16,40 6.15(6) 3
9,95 9.934) 2
2,10 2372(2) 5

415 252(1) 7

Late
Start

61

83

60

78

78

86

68

RT



